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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Al Pugh Distributing Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 9 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Warsaw, VA

10/06/2025 $499.62 $1,998.48

Blue Ridge Beverage Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 700 
Salem, VA 24153

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Salem, VA

10/06/2025 $11,665.27 $46,661.08

Brown Distributing Co., Inc. 
7986 Villa Park Drive 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Richmond, VA

10/06/2025 $6,601.29 $26,405.16

Carey Wholesale, Inc. 
P.O. Box 125 
Nelsonia, VA 23414

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Nelsonia, VA

10/06/2025 $436.16 $1,744.64

Copa Wine Corporation 
P.O. Box 9 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Warsaw, VA

10/06/2025 $75.20 $300.80

Danville Distributing Co. 
2848 West Main Street 
Danville, VA 24541

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Danville, VA

10/06/2025 $1,338.29 $5,353.16

Hoffman Beverage Co. 
4105  South Military HIghway 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/06/2025 $6,032.56 $24,130.24

Hop &amp; Wine Beverage 
22714 Glenn Drive 
Suite 130 
Sterling, VA 20164

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Sterling, VA

10/06/2025 $1,790.25 $7,161.00

Lawrence Distributing Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 2369 
Danville, VA 24541

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Danville, VA

10/06/2025 $794.01 $3,176.04

Lawrence Distributing Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 657 
South Hill, VA 23970

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.South Hill, VA

10/06/2025 $350.44 $1,401.76

M. Price Distributing Co. 
One Budweiser Street 
Hampton, VA 23661

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Hampton, VA

10/06/2025 $3,024.67 $12,098.68

P. A. Short Distributing Co. 
440 Industrial Drive 
Hollins, VA 24019

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Hollins, VA

10/06/2025 $1,747.73 $6,990.92

1 of 13



Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association 
Political Action Committee (PAC-12-00191)

Reporting Period: 09/01/2025 Through: 10/07/2025
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Premium Distributors of Va., LLC 
15001 Northridge Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Chantilly, VA

10/06/2025 $41,766.66 $167,066.64

Specialty Beverage of Virginia 
5401 Eubank Road 
Sandston, VA 23150

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Sandston, VA

10/06/2025 $2,724.96 $10,899.84

Tri-Cities Beverage Corp. 
612 Industrial Park Road 
Newport News, VA 23608

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Newport News, VA

10/06/2025 $2,521.61 $10,086.44

Valley Distributing Corp. 
P.O. Box 1377 
Salem, VA 24153

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Salem, VA

10/06/2025 $835.61 $3,342.44

Virginia Beverage Company 
306 Walling Road 
Bristol, VA 24201

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Bristol, VA

10/06/2025 $1,362.11 $5,448.44

Virginia Eagle Dist. Co. 
669 Gold Eagle Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

10/06/2025 $15,783.96 $63,135.84

Virginia Imports, Ltd. 
7550 Accotink Park Road 
Springfield, VA 22150

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Springfield, VA

10/06/2025 $300.27 $1,201.08

Wendell Distributing Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 112 
Cape Charles, VA 23310

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Cape Charles, VA

10/06/2025 $349.33 $1,397.32

Total This Period $100,000.00
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Bennett-Parker, Elizabeth  
107 S. West Street #152 
Alexandria, VA 22314

Voided - Lost Check 10/06/2025 $1,500.00

Hodges, Keith  
P.O. Box 928 
Urbanna, VA 23175

Voided - Lost Check 10/06/2025 $500.00

Primis Bank 
8821 W Broad St. 
Richmond, VA 23294

Banking Interest 09/30/2025 $370.98

Total This Period $2,370.98
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure
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Paid

Simon, Marcus  
P.O. Box 958 
Falls Church, VA 22040

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/02/2025 $186.49

Seibold, Holly  
PO Box 2304 Vienna 
Vienna, VA 22183

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/03/2025 $320.47

Obenshain, Mark  
P.O. Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/04/2025 $97.68

Anthony, Bonita  
P.O. Box 1853 
Norfolk, VA 23501

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $500.00

Askew, Alex  
P.O. Box 64544 
Virginia Beach, VA 23467

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $1,000.00

Cherry, Mike  
PO Box 4101 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $1,000.00

Cornett, Mitchell  
3135 Grayson Pkwy 
Independence, VA 24348

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $500.00

Coyner, Carrie  
9910 Wagners Way 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $1,000.00

Feggans, Michael  
900 Commonwealth Place, PMB 2141 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $1,000.00

Fowler, Buddy  
13029 Old Ridge Road 
Beaverdam, VA 23015

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $1,000.00

Gardner, Debra  
P.O. Box 74571 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $500.00

Hayes, Cliff  
P.O. Box 5142 
Chesapeake, VA 23324

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $1,000.00

Lopez, Alfonso  
P.O. Box 40366 
Arlington, VA 22204

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $1,000.00
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Orrock, Bobby  
P.O. Box 458 
Thornburg, VA 22565

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $500.00

Reid, David  
P.O. Box 4132 
Ashburn, VA 20148

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $500.00

Seibold, Holly  
PO Box 2304 Vienna 
Vienna, VA 22183

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $1,000.00

Singh, JJ  
42395 Ryan Rd #112 
Ashburn, VA 20148

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $500.00

Sullivan, Rip  
P.O. Box 50753 
Arlington, VA 22205

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $1,000.00

Ware, Lee  
P.O. Box 689 
Powhatan, VA 23139

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $1,000.00

Wyatt, Scott  
P.O. Box 365 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/05/2025 $2,500.00

Orrock, Bobby  
P.O. Box 458 
Thornburg, VA 22565

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/09/2025 $320.19

Orrock, Bobby  
P.O. Box 458 
Thornburg, VA 22565

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/10/2025 $380.45

Kilgore, Terry  
P.O. Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/16/2025 $7,500.00

O&#39;Quinn, Israel  
P.O. Box 16325 
Bristol, VA 24209

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/16/2025 $1,500.00

Pillion, Todd  
851 French Moore Jr. Blvd. 
Suite 178 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/16/2025 $2,500.00

Bennett-Parker, Elizabeth  
107 S. West Street #152 
Alexandria, VA 22314

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/17/2025 $1,000.00
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McClure, Adele  
PO Box 5512 
Arlington, VA 22205

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/17/2025 $1,000.00

Pugh Kent, Hillary  
P.O. Box 785 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/17/2025 $2,500.00

Virginia Legislative Black Caucus 
P.O. Box 7428 
Hampton, VA 23666

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/17/2025 $5,000.00

Kilgore, Terry  
P.O. Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/22/2025 $1,263.28

Aird, Lashrecse  
2363 Fort Lee Road 
Petersburg, VA 23803

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/23/2025 $368.19

Lopez, Alfonso  
P.O. Box 40366 
Arlington, VA 22204

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 09/24/2025 $317.07

Sturtevant, Glen  
P.O. Box 2535 
Midlothian, VA 23113

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/03/2025 $330.03

Surovell, Scott  
P.O. Box 289 
Mount Vernon, VA 22121

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/03/2025 $15,000.00

Bulova, David  
P.O. Box 106 
Fairfax, VA 22039

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/07/2025 $1,250.89

Cifers, Luther  
201 N Main St, Suite 301 
Farmville, VA 23901

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/07/2025 $1,000.00

McPike, Jeremy  
P.O. Box 2819 
Woodbridge, VA 22195

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/07/2025 $2,500.00

Pekarsky, Stella  
PO Box 231191 
Centreville, VA 20120

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/07/2025 $1,000.00

Salim, Saddam Azlan 
P.O. Box 249 
Merrifield, VA 22116-0249

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/07/2025 $3,500.00
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Surovell, Scott  
P.O. Box 289 
Mount Vernon, VA 22121

In-Kind Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/07/2025 $173.89

Williams Graves, Angelia  
PO Box 41359 
Norfolk, VA 23541

Campaign Contribution Philip 
Boykin 10/07/2025 $3,500.00

Total This Period $68,008.63
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 20 $100,000.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 20 $100,000.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $2,370.98

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $68,008.63

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $68,008.63

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $92,845.39

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $100,000.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$2,370.98

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $102,370.98

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $195,216.37

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$68,008.63

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $68,008.63

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $127,207.74

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $10,862.36

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $304,840.50

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $102,370.98

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $407,211.48

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $418,073.84

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $222,857.47

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$68,008.63

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $290,866.10

29. Ending Balance $127,207.74
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